
Nordbergpokal 2009
NACHWUCHS JUNGEN KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.50 -0.53 -1 0 -1 2.972A

In
fo

Thomas JUNSKI GER 45.52 0.0020.0425.481 2

2Lz+2T -0.20 0 -1-13.202 3.00
2F 0101.703 0.17 1.87
CoSp1 1101.704 0.33 2.03

0100.172.305 SpSq2 2.47
-2-1 3.40-2-0.503.906 2T+2T+2T

7 1.50 0.07 -1 1 02Lo 1.57
8 2.30 0.33 0 2.631 1FSSp2
9 1.70 -0.40 -1 1.30-2 -12S+1T

1.90 0.17 0 2.071 02Lz10
2.0011 0.17 1 2.170 0CCoSp1

25.70 25.48
Program Components 
Skating Skills 2.50 3.00 3.25

Factor 
1.60 2.92

2.831.40 3.002.752.75Transitions
2.831.60 3.002.752.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 2.75 3.00 3.001.00 2.92
Interpretation 2.75 3.00 2.751.40 2.83

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.04

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.90 0.33 1 1 0 4.232T+2T+2T

In
fo

Artem GURDZHI GER 38.20 0.5017.7720.932 1

2Lz -1.00 -3 -3-31.902 e 0.90
2F+2T -1-2-23.003 -0.50 2.50
FCoSp1 -1-1-11.704 -0.30 1.40

-1-1-2-0.403.205 2Lz+2T e 2.80
00 1.60-1-0.101.706 2F

7 2.00 -0.20 0 -1 -1CCoSp1 1.80
8 1.30 0.00 0 1.300 02S
9 0.80 0.00 0 0.800 01A

1.80 0.00 0 1.800 0SlSt110
1.9011 -0.10 0 1.80-1 0CSSp1

23.20 20.93
Program Components 
Skating Skills 2.25 2.75 3.00

Factor 
1.60 2.67

2.501.40 2.752.502.25Transitions
2.501.60 3.002.502.00Performance/Execution

Choreography 2.25 2.50 2.751.00 2.50
Interpretation 2.25 2.50 2.751.40 2.50

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.77

  e  Jump take off with wrong edge (long) 
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